Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

Aepy, Franklin Charles

FrrzGeraLn-Moore,
Dorothy Frances
Farqghar.

Barnes, Grace Elizabeth.

ABBOTT, James Reymond
de Montmorency,

Woobp, Walter Alexander

STuTTER, Kate Cordelia

METCALFE, Brian

DATTENBOECK, ‘Theresia

ANGWIN, Marie
Ernestine,
WarchorN, Elizabeth ...
JENKINSON, Fred Cecil...
Newron, Albert

Muprorp, Horace Howe

HoweLL, Sidney e

32 Pglesworth Road, Barking, Essex. 16th April
1963.

24 Drayton Gardens, South Kensington, London
S.W. 22nd May 1963.

15 Annandale Avenue,
Spinster. 10th June 1963.

Bognor Regis, Sussex,

Mulberry Grange, St. Boniface Road, Ventnor, Isle
of Wight, Retired College Tutor. 26th February
1963.

21 Burwell Road, Leyton, London E.10, Works
Manager. 30th March 1963.

118 Windmill Road, Brentford, Middlesex, Spinster.
15th February 1963.

Linton House, West Malling, Kent, Paper Mill Store-
man. 14th February 1963.

7 Knighton Rise, 14th

November 1959.

Oadby, Leics, Spinster.

1 Park Street, Ipswich, Queensiand, Australia, Widow.
13th May 1963.

29 Anstey Lane, Thurcaston, Leicester, Spinster. 7th

May 1963.

48 Alfreton Road, Sutton-in-Ashfield, Nottingham-
shire, Butcher, 9th December 1962.

Beehive Inn, 115 Langsett Road, Sheffield, Retired
Licensed Victualler. 14th June 1962.

Hillbrow, Holdyke, Barton-on-Humber, Lincolnshire,
Gentleman. 6th April 1963.

60 Grove Terrace, Penarth, Glam, Electrician. 24th

May 1963.

Duncan & Co., 242 Heathway, Dagenham, Essex, Solicitors. (Marjorie Frances Cookson)

Cree Godfrey & Woad, 13 Gray's Inn Square, Gray’s Inn, London W.C.1, Solicitors ...

Leslie Field, Prior & Co., Arcade Chambers, Bognor Regis, Sussex, Solicitors. (Grace

Hilda Watts.)

Payne, Hicks Beach & Co., 10 New Square, Lincoln’s Inn, London W.C.2, Solicitors.
(Coutts & Co., Michael Desmond MacCarthy, Francis Hubert-Warre Cornish and
Cecilia, Lady Fisher.)

Tarlo, Lyons & Co., 6 Gate Street, Lincoln’s Inn Fields, London W.C.2, Solicitors.
(Emily Josephine Wood.)

Vivash Robinson & Co., 7 St. John's Hill, Clapham Junction, London S.W.11, Solicitors.
(Albert Tudor Laws.)

Trower Still & Keeling, 5 New Square, Lincoln’s Inn, London W.C.2, Solicitors.
(Dorothy Eleanor Metcalfe.)

Harvey Clarke & Adams, Selborne Buildings, Millstone Lane, Leicester, Solicitors.
(William Ernest Hebden and John Antony Holland.)

Harvey, Clarke & Adams, 12 Millstone Lane, Leicester, Solicitors.
Limited.)

(Barclays Bank

Harvey, Clarke & Adams, Selborne Buildings, 12 Millstone Lane, Leicester, Solicitors.
(John Antony Holland.)

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 17 Exchange Walk, Nottingham ...

Nixon, Rowbotham & Co., Queen Street Chambers, Sheffield 1, Solicitors. (James
Newton and Baltimore Rowbotham.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 St. Helen’s Square, York. (Horace
Alfred Mudford, Stanley Thomas Clark and Barclays Bank Limited.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 112 St. Mary Street, Cardiff

21st September

14th September

21st September

21st September

14th September

21st September

30th September

I4th September

14th September

14th September
14th September

13th September

20th September

15th September

1963
(304)

1963
(305)
1963
(306)
1963
307)

1963
(308)

1963
(309)

1963
(310)

1963
(324)

1963
(323)

1963
(322)

1963
{321)

1963
(359)

1963
(353)

1963
(352)
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