Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
AEDY, Franklin Charles	32 Polesworth Road, Barking, Essex. 16th April 1963.	Duncan & Co., 242 Heathway, Dagenham, Essex, Solicitors. (Marjorie Frances Cookson)	21st September 1963 (304)
FITZGERALD-MOORE, Dorothy Frances Farqhar.	24 Drayton Gardens, South Kensington, London S.W. 22nd May 1963.	Cree Godfrey & Wood, 13 Gray's Inn Square, Gray's Inn, London W.C.1, Solicitors	14th September 1963 (305)
BARNES, Grace Elizabeth	15 Annandale Avenue, Bognor Regis, Sussex, Spinster. 10th June 1963.	Leslie Field, Prior & Co., Arcade Chambers, Bognor Regis, Sussex, Solicitors. (Grace Hilda Watts.)	21st September 1963 (306)
Abbott, James Reymond de Montmorency.	Mulberry Grange, St. Boniface Road, Ventnor, Isle of Wight, Retired College Tutor. 26th February 1963.	Payne, Hicks Beach & Co., 10 New Square, Lincoln's Inn, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (Coutts & Co., Michael Desmond MacCarthy, Francis Hubert-Warre Cornish and Cecilia, Lady Fisher.)	21st September 1963 (307)
Wood, Walter Alexander	21 Burwell Road, Leyton, London E.10, Works Manager. 30th March 1963.	Tarlo, Lyons & Co., 6 Gate Street, Lincoln's Inn Fields, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (Emily Josephine Wood.)	14th September 1963 (308)
STUTTER, Kate Cordelia	118 Windmill Road, Brentford, Middlesex, Spinster. 15th February 1963.	Vivash Robinson & Co., 7 St. John's Hill, Clapham Junction, London S.W.11, Solicitors. (Albert Tudor Laws.)	21st September 1963 (309)
METCALFE, Brian	Linton House, West Malling, Kent, Paper Mill Store- man. 14th February 1963.	Trower Still & Keeling, 5 New Square, Lincoln's Inn, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (Dorothy Eleanor Metcalfe.)	30th September 1963 (310)
DATTENBOECK, Theresia	7 Knighton Rise, Oadby, Leics, Spinster. 14th November 1959.	Harvey Clarke & Adams, Selborne Buildings, Millstone Lane, Leicester, Solicitors. (William Ernest Hebden and John Antony Holland.)	14th September 1963 (324)
Angwin, Marie Ernestine.	1 Park Street, Ipswich, Queensland, Australia, Widow. 13th May 1963.	Harvey, Clarke & Adams, 12 Millstone Lane, Leicester, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	14th September 1963 (323)
WATCHORN, Elizabeth	29 Anstey Lane, Thurcaston, Leicester, Spinster. 7th May 1963.	Harvey, Clarke & Adams, Selborne Buildings, 12 Millstone Lane, Leicester, Solicitors. (John Antony Holland.)	14th September 1963 (322)
JENKINSON, Fred Cecil	48 Alfreton Road, Sutton-in-Ashfield, Nottingham- shire, Butcher. 9th December 1962.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 17 Exchange Walk, Nottingham	14th September 1963 (321)
Newton, Albert	Beehive Inn, 115 Langsett Road, Sheffield, Retired Licensed Victualler. 14th June 1962.	Nixon, Rowbotham & Co., Queen Street Chambers, Sheffield 1, Solicitors. (James Newton and Baltimore Rowbotham.)	13th September 1963 (354)
Mudford, Horace Howe	Hillbrow, Holdyke, Barton-on-Humber, Lincolnshire, Gentleman. 6th April 1963.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 St. Helen's Square, York. (Horace Alfred Mudford, Stanley Thomas Clark and Barclays Bank Limited.)	20th September 1963 (353)
Howell, Sidney	60 Grove Terrace, Penarth, Glam, Electrician. 24th May 1963.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 112 St. Mary Street, Cardiff	15th September 1963 (352)